

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the members of the North Metro Fire Rescue District play an

essential role in the safeguarding of the lives and property of the citizens of the City of Northglenn and the surrounding

communities; and

WHEREAS, the City of Northglenn wishes to honor those who risk the ultimate

sacrifice to keep our communities safe; and

WHEREAS, the 72 firefighters who lost their lives in the performance of duty

during 2010 will be honored at a memorial service at the National

Fallen Firefighters' Memorial in Emmitsburg, Maryland; and

WHEREAS, the City of Northglenn would like to join the North Metro Fire

Rescue District to honor those 72 firefighters who lost their lives

in 2010.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Joyce Downing, Mayor of the City of Northglenn, Colorado, do hereby proclaim Sunday, October 16, 2011, as

Fallen Firefighters' Memorial Day

DATED, at Northglenn, Colorado, this 13th day of October 2011.

JOYCE DOWNING Mayor

